du Treil, Lundin & Rackley, Inc.

Consulting Engineers

TECHNICAL EXHIBIT
LONG-FORM APPLICATION FOR PAIRED
DIGITAL CHANNEL CONSTRUCTION PERMIT
TV TRANSLATOR STATION K6SCT
ST. GEORGE, UTAH

CH 25

0.13 KW

Technical Exhibit

The technical exhibit supports a long-form

application for construction permit for a paired digital

channel for TV Translator station K69CT,

Channel 69 with a construction permit for Channel 38,

to St. George, Utah.
(BSFDTT-20060630BEB)

Commission.

Summary of Proposed Facilities

licensed on analog

assigned

The associated short-form application

has been declared a singleton by the

Below is a tabulation of the proposed paired digital facility:

Channel:

Geographic Coordinates:

(NAD-27)

Antenna Structure Registration:
Overall Tower Height:

Ground Elevation:

Radiation Center:

Antenna Type:

Antenna Major Lobe Orientation:
Transmitter Power Output:
Emissions Mask:

Transmission Line:

Effective Radiated Power:

25

37° 03’ 48” North Latitude
113° 34’ 23” West Longitude
1053312

29 meters

958 meters

967 meters AMSL

19 meters (60 feet) AGL

Scala 4DR-8-3HC 8 dB Max Gain
(power gain 6.3)

OO

25 watts

Stringent

HDF5-50A (7/8” Foam — 80 feet)
0.13 kilowatt (130 watts)
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Allocation Considerations

A study has been conducted to assure that the
proposal will not create prohibited interference with other
licensed, authorized or pending analog or digital TV,
LPTV/translator and Class A TV stations. Using the procedures
outlined in the FCC’s OET-69 Bulletin, no new interference is
predicted to be caused to any other station as shown by the

results provided in Figure 1.

Radiofrequency Electromagnetic Field Exposure

The proposed facilities were evaluated in terms of
potential radio frequency (RF) energy exposure at ground level
to workers and the general public. The radiation center for
the antenna is located 19 meters above ground level. The
proposed ERP of 0.13 kW is assumed. A conservative relative
field value of 0.25 was assumed for the Scala antenna’s
downward radiation. The calculated power density at ground
level is less than 0.001 mW/cm?’. This is less than 5% of the
FCC's recommended limit of 0.36 mW/cm’ for channel 25 for an

“uncontrolled” environment.

Access to the transmitting site will be restricted
and appropriately marked with warning signs. In the event that
workers or other authorized personnel enter restricted areas or
climb the tower, appropriate measures will be taken to assure
worker safety with respect to radio frequency radiation
exposure. Such measures include reducing the average exposure
by spreading out the work over a longer period of time, wearing
"accepted" RFR protective clothing and/or RFR exposure monitors
or scheduling work when the stations are at reduced power or

shut down.
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It is noted that this statement only addresses the
potential for radiofrequency electromagnetic field exposure.
All other aspects of the environmental processing analysis will
be or already have been provided to the FCC by the tower owner

as part of the tower registration process.

Charles A. Cooper

du Treil, Lundin & Rackley, Inc.
201 Fletcher Avenue

Sarasota, Florida 34237

(941) 329-6000

October 12, 2006
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TECHNICAL EXHIBIT
LONG-FORM APPLICATION FOR PAIRED
DIGITAL CHANNEL CONSTRUCTION PERMIT
TV TRANSLATOR STATION K6SCT
ST. GEORGE, UTAH
CH 25 0.13 Kw

OET-69 Interference Study

Census data selected: 1990
TV INTERFERENCE and SPACING ANALYSIS PROGRAM
Date: 10-16-2006 Time: 09:42:32
Record Selected for Analysis
K69CT USERRECORD-01 ST. GEROGE UT US

Channel 25 ERP 0.13 kW HAAT 76. m RCAMSL 00967 m STRINGENT MASK
Latitude 037-03-48 Longitude 0113-34-23

Status APP Zone 2 Border

Dir Antenna Make CDB Model 00000000020752 Beam tilt N Ref Azimuth O.
Last update Cutoff date Docket

Comments

Applicant

Cell Size for Service Analysis 1.0 km/side

Distance Increments for Longley-Rice Analysis 1.00 km

Not full service station

Facility meets maximum power limit

Azimuth ERP HAAT 51.0 dBu F(50,90)
(Deg) (kw) (m) (km)
0.0 0.105 33.0 9.9
45.0 0.129 122.5 20.2
90.0 0.117 33.0 10.2
135.0 0.036 93.4 12.5
180.0 0.004 82.7 7.0
225.0 0.036 111.8 13.5
270.0 0.117 33.0 10.2
315.0 0.129 108.3 19.0

Contour Overlap to Proposed Station

Station
K24CY 24 ST. GEORGE UT BLTT19930730JE

Station inside contour of Digital LPTV station

K69CT 25 ST. GEROGE UT USERRECORDO1
Station
K25HB 25 VIRGIN UT BLTT20030905AAJ causes

Contour overlap to Digital LPTV station
K69CT 25 ST. GEROGE UT USERRECORDO1



KDLU-LP

Station
26 ST.

GEORGE

Station inside contour of Digital LPTV station

K69CT

Proposed
Proposed
Proposed
Proposed
Proposed

Proposed

25 ST.

GEROGE

UT BLTTL19961024JB

UT USERRECORDO1

Contour Overlap Evaluation to Proposed Station Complete

facility OK toward Table Mou

ntian

facility OK to FCC Monitoring Stations

facility OK toward West Virginia quite zone

station is OK toward AM broadcast stations

facility is beyond the Canadian coordination distance

facility is beyond the Mexican coordination distance

R Rk I I I I I b I I I I I I I I S I I I Ik I I I I I Ik Ik Ik I I I I I Ik I I I 2k 2 I I I I Ik Ik I I I 2 I 2 I I I I

Channel
25

Chan
17
17
17
18
18
18
21
21
22
23
23
23
23
23
23
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25

Call
K69CT ST.

Start of Interference Analysis

Proposed Station
City/State
GEROGE UT

Stations Potentially Affected by

Call
K17Gs
K17FF
NEW
NEW
K18DN
K18ET
K21GwW
K21EI
KUWB-LP
K23DK
K23CJ
NEW
K23DP
K23DV
K23FQ
NEW
NEW
K24FE
K24FE
NEW
K24cCYy
NEW
K25HD
K25HD
K25HU
K25AL
K25AL
K25DH
KAZT-TV
K25GK
KTUD-CA
NEW
NEW
NEW
NEW
NEW
NEW
K22FT

City/State
CEDAR CITY UT
MODENA, ETC. UT
ST. GEORGE UT
CEDAR CITY UT
KANAB UT
ORDERVILLE UT
HURRICANE, LEEDS, TOQU UT
MODENA, ETC. UT
BLOOMINGTON UT
MEADVIEW AZ
GLENDALE NV
MESQUITE NV
KANAB UT
MODENA, BERYL, ETC. UT
TOQUERVILLE & LEEDS UT
LAS VEGAS NV
ALTON UT
BEAVER, ETC UT
BEAVER, ETC. UT
KANAB UT
ST. GEORGE UT
TROPIC & CANNONVILLE UT
BULLHEAD CITY AZ
BULLHEAD CITY AZ
KINGMAN AZ
LAKE HAVASU CITY AZ
LAKE HAVASU CITY AZ
MEADVIEW AZ
PRESCOTT AZ
JOSHUA TREE CA
LAS VEGAS NV
MESQUITE NV
ALTON UT
BLANDING/MONTICELLO UT
EMERY UT
ESCALANTE UT
FILLMORE, MEADOW,ETC. UT
GARFIELD COUNTY UT

Proposed Station

Dist (k

79.
2.

0.
76.
93.
87.
35.
2.

294.
192.
245.
210.

m)
9
7
5
0
4
1
1
7
0
3
9
2
4
7
4
8
1
7
7
.4
1
4
6
6
0
9
9
3
8
8
7
2
1
9
4
2
0
2

ARN

USERRECORDO1

Status
Cp
LIC
APP
APP
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
APP
LIC
LIC
LIC
APP
APP
CPp
LIC
APP
LIC
APP
Cp
LIC
LIC
APP
LIC
LIC
CP MOD
LIC
LIC
APP
APP
APP
APP
APP
APP
APP

Application Ref. No.

BNPTTL -20000831BOE
BLTT -20020916AAD
BNPTTL -20000831EDT
BNPTTL -20000831EBI
BLTT -199306281IB

BLTT -19961209JC

BLTT -20040518ABW
BLTT -1994041101

BLTT -20030904AAN
BLTT -19930525IL

BLTT -19981009JF

BNPTTL -20000831EAI
BLTT -19930830IK

BLTT -19940316JG

BLTT -20030919ABT
BSFDTL -20060630BVR
BSFDTT -20060630BMB
BDFCDTT -20060331ABB
BLTT -20030826A0P
BSFDTT -20060630BHQ
BLTT -19930730JE

BSFDTT -20060630BZZ
BDFCDTA -20060331AHT
BLTTA -20040521ADG
BLTTL -20060417ADG
BDFCDTA -20060330AII
BLTTL -19850927IA

BLTT -198912211IB

BMPCDT -20060627ABQ
BLTT -20000605A0K
BLTTA -20030124AGI
BSFDTT -20060630CQL
BSFDTT -20060630BMA
BSFDTT -20060630BTZ
BDCCDTT -20061003AAN
BSFDTT -20060630ANQ
BSFDTT -20060630BSC
BSTA -20060125AAE
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25 NEW KANAB UT 93.4 APP BSFDTT -20060630BHM
25 NEW LEAMINGTON UT 295.6 APP BSFDTT -20060630BTB
25 NEW LOA, ETC. UT 222.4 APP BSFDTT -20060630AMF
25 K25GS MANTI & EPHRAIM UT 296.3 LIC BLTT -20001017AAB
25 K25GY MODENA, ETC. UT 72.7 LIC BLTT -20030207AAZ
25 NEW PRICE UT 374.4 APP BNPTTL -20000831AMY
25 NEW PRICE UT 374.4 APP BSFDTT -20060630BMU
25 NEW PRICE UT 371.5 APP BNPTT -20000830ACR
25 NEW RURAL GARFIELD CNTY UT 210.6 APP BDCCDTT -20061003ADD
25 NEW SCIPIO, HOLDEN UT 268.6 APP BSFDTT -20060630BSQ
25 NEW TROPIC, ETC. UT 150.4 APP BDCCDTT -20061003ADC
25 K25HB VIRGIN UT 35.6 LIC BLTT -20030905AAT
26 K26GF PEACH SPRINGS AZ 170.2 LIC BLTT -20040203AAH
26 NEW OVERTON, ETC. NV 94.0 APP BSFDTT -20060630CAL
26 NEW CEDAR CITY UT 87.5 APP BNPTTL -20000831EBO
26 NEW KANAB UT 93.4 APP BSFDTT -20060630BHO
26 K26EA MILFORD, ETC. UT 163.7 LIC BLTT -19931130JE

26 K26EA MILFORD, ETC. UT 163.9 APP BDFCDTA -20060712AEV
26 KDLU-LP ST. GEORGE UT 0.1 APP BDFCDTA -20060630AGQ
26 KDLU-LP ST. GEORGE UT 0.1 LIC BLTTL -19961024JB

217 K27EJ COLORADO CITY AZ 51.2 LIC BLTT -199312221IF

217 K27GB MODENA, ETC. UT 72.7 LIC BLTT -20030207AAW
217 NEW ST. GEORGE UT 0.5 APP BNPTTL -20000831EDX
28 NEW CEDAR CITY UT 87.5 APP BNPTTL -20000831EBQ
28 K28IT KANAB UT 93.4 CP BNPTT -20000807AGM
28 K28EA WASHINGTON, ETC. UT 29.3 LIC BLTT -199508221IF

29 K29FA MODENA UT 72.7 LIC BLTT -20030207ABA
29 K64BE VIRGIN UT 35.6 CP BPTT -20050913ABV
32 KMBU-LP ENTERPRISE UT 50.5 LIC BLTT -19940325IF

32 K32DC KANAB UT 93.4 LIC BLTT -19910819IE

32 K32AG PAROWAN UT 101.4 LIC BLTT -198212131IJ

32 K32FQ ST. GEORGE, ETC. UT 0.1 LIC BLTT -20030228AKR
33 K33EB CEDAR CITY, ETC UT 87.2 LIC BLTT -19950113JA

33 K33GE ST. GEORGE, ETC. UT 0.1 LIC BLTT -20040326AKP

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 1

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
17 K17GS CEDAR CITY UT BNPTTL -20000831BOE

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
14 KSGI-DT CEDAR CITY UT 13.9 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0151
14 KCSG CEDAR CITY UT 13.9 CP BPCDT -19991101AFO
16 NEW CEDAR CITY NV 21.1 APP BNPTTL -20000831EBG
16 K16FZ CEDAR CITY UT 0.0 cCp BNPTTL -20000807AHQ
17 960710KR PAGE AZ 143.6 APP BPET -19960710KR
17 KTNV-DT LAS VEGAS NV 258.9 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0273
17 960920KN TONOPAH NV 363.1 APP BPET -19960920KN
17 K17HD CIRCLEVILLE, ETC. UT 95.6 LIC BLTT -20050420ABK
17 K16BO MILFORD UT 96.3 APP BSTA -20060125AAD
17 K17FF MODENA, ETC. UT 58.2 LIC BLTT -20020916AAD
17 KZAR-DT PROVO UT 265.1 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0284
17 NEW ST. GEORGE UT 79.6 APP BNPTTL -20000831EDT
18 NEW CEDAR CITY UT 32.2 APP BNPTTL -20000831EBI
18 KUEW ST. GEORGE UT 79.8 LIC BLEDT -20020826ABB
19 KUES RICHFIELD UT 139.9 LIC BLEDT -20030429AAT
32 K32AG PAROWAN UT 21.7 LIC BLTT -198212131J
25 K69CT ST. GEROGE UT 79.9 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

FHEAHF AR R R R R R R R
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 2

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
17 K17FF MODENA, ETC. UT BLTT -20020916AAD

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
14 KSGI-DT CEDAR CITY UT 61.9 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0151
14 KCSG CEDAR CITY UT 62.0 CP BPCDT -19991101AFO
17 960710KR PAGE AZ 197.7 APP BPET -19960710KR
17 KEEN-LP LAS VEGAS NV 207.8 LIC BLTTL -19971009JA
17 KTNV-DT LAS VEGAS NV 227.2 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0273
17 960920KN TONOPAH NV 305.1 APP BPET -19960920KN
17 K17GS CEDAR CITY UT 58.2 CP BNPTTL -20000831BOE
17 K16BO MILFORD UT 98.9 APP BSTA -20060125AAD
17 KZAR-DT PROVO UT 288.6 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0284
17 NEW ST. GEORGE UT 72.8 APP BNPTTL -20000831EDT
18 KUEW ST. GEORGE UT 72.7 LIC BLEDT -20020826ABB
25 K69CT ST. GEROGE UT 72.7 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

FHEFHF AR R R R R R R R

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 3

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
17 NEW ST. GEORGE UT BNPTTL -20000831EDT

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
14 KSGI-DT CEDAR CITY UT 69.1 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0151
14 KCSG CEDAR CITY UT 69.1 CP BPCDT -19991101AFO
16 K16DS ST. GEORGE UT 0.5 LIC BLTT -19960930JG
17 960710KR PAGE AZ 167.5 APP BPET -19960710KR
17 KEEN-LP LAS VEGAS NV 174.9 LIC BLTTL -19971009JA
17 KTNV-DT LAS VEGAS NV 181.1 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0273
17 960920KN TONOPAH NV 338.7 APP BPET -19960920KN
17 NEW CANE BEDS,AZ/HILDALE UT 31.0 APP BSEFDTT -20060630ANB
17 K17GS CEDAR CITY UT 79.6 CP BNPTTL -20000831BOE
17 K17FF MODENA, ETC. UT 72.8 LIC BLTT -20020916AAD
17 KZAR-DT PROVO UT 343.7 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0284
18 KUEW ST. GEORGE UT 0.5 LIC BLEDT -20020826ABB
32 K32FQ ST. GEORGE, ETC. UT 0.5 LIC BLTT -20030228AKR
25 K69CT ST. GEROGE UT 0.5 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference

FHEAHF AR R R R R R R R

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 4

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
18 NEW CEDAR CITY UT BNPTTL -20000831EBI

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station
Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.

14 KSGI-DT CEDAR CITY UT 22.0 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0151
14 KCSG CEDAR CITY UT 22.0 CP BPCDT -19991101AFO
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17 960710KR PAGE AZ 114.3 APP BPET -19960710KR

17 K17Gs CEDAR CITY UT 32.2 CP BNPTTL -20000831BOE
18 KTFL-DT FLAGSTAFF AZ 300.0 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0293

18 K18CG BOULDER UT 138.3 LIC BLTT -19890227IH

18 K1l8cv HENRIEVILLE UT 77.0 LIC BLTT -199106071ID

18 K18DN KANAB UT 51.4 LIC BLTT -199306281IB

18 K18ET ORDERVILLE UT 27.1 LIC BLTT -19961209JC

18 K18FU RURAL BEAVER COUNTY UT 125.7 LIC BLTT -20021210ABE
18 K18FT RURAL GARFIELD COUNT UT 139.9 LIC BLTT -20030903ABZ
18 KUEW ST. GEORGE UT 75.9 LIC BLEDT -20020826ABB
19 NEW TOQUERVILLE UT 40.7 APP BSFDTT -20060630AMW
19 NEW VIRGIN UT 40.5 APP BSFDTT -20060630BEE
33 K33EB CEDAR CITY, ETC UT 18.0 LIC BLTT -19950113JA

33 NEW LONG VALLEY JUNCTION UT 31.3 APP BSFDTT -20060630BLW
33 NEW ORDERVILLE UT 27.3 APP BSEFDTT -20060630BLT
33 NEW ROCKVILLE/SPRINGDALE UT 35.4 APP BSFDTT -20060630ANA
25 K69CT ST. GEROGE UT 76.0 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

FHEAHF AR R R R R R R R

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 5

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
18 K18DN KANAB UT BLTT -199306281IB

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
14 KSGI-DT CEDAR CITY UT 72.2 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0151
14 KCSG CEDAR CITY UT 72.1 CP BPCDT -19991101AFO
17 960710KR PAGE AZ 74.8 APP BPET -19960710KR
17 NEW KANAB UT 0.1 APP BSEFDTT -20060630A0E
18 KTFL-DT FLAGSTAFF AZ 249.8 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0293
18 NEW CEDAR CITY UT 51.4 APP BNPTTL -20000831EBI
18 K1l8CV HENRIEVILLE UT 72.0 LIC BLTT -199106071ID
18 K18ET ORDERVILLE UT 25.8 LIC BLTT -19961209JC
18 K18FU RURAL BEAVER COUNTY UT 175.3 LIC BLTT -20021210ABE
18 K18FT RURAL GARFIELD COUNT UT 168.7 LIC BLTT -20030903ABZ
18 KUEW ST. GEORGE UT 93.3 LIC BLEDT -20020826ABB
25 K69CT ST. GEROGE UT 93.4 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

FHEAHF AR R R R R R R R

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 6

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
18 K18ET ORDERVILLE UT BLTT -19961209JC

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
14 KSGI-DT CEDAR CITY UT 48.9 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0151
14 KCSG CEDAR CITY UT 48.8 CP BPCDT -19991101AFO
17 960710KR PAGE AZ 88.9 APP BPET -19960710KR
18 KTFL-DT FLAGSTAFF AZ 275.5 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0293
18 KRMJ GRAND JUNCTION CO 393.1 CP BPET -20040227AAV
18 NEW CEDAR CITY UT 27.1 APP BNPTTL -20000831EBI
18 K1l8CV HENRIEVILLE UT 63.8 LIC BLTT -199106071ID
18 K18DN KANAB UT 25.8 LIC BLTT -199306281IB



18
18
18
33
25

K18FU
K18FT
KUEW
NEW
K69CT

RURAL BEAVER COUNTY UT
RURAL GARFIELD COUNT UT
ST. GEORGE UT
ORDERVILLE UT
ST. GEROGE UT

149.
148.
87.

87.

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

H WwoNO

LIC BLTT -20021210ABE
LIC BLTT -20030903ABZ
LIC BLEDT -20020826ABB
APP BSEFDTT -20060630BLT
APP USERRECORD-01

FHEAHF AR R R R R R R R

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 7

Analysis of current record

K21GwW

Channel
21
Statio
Chan Call
14 KSGI-
14 KCSG
18 KUEW
20 NEW
21 KVMY
21 NEW
21 NEW
21 K21EI
21 NEW
22 NEW
25 K69CT

Call City/State

HURRICANE, LEEDS,
ns

City/State
CEDAR CITY UT
CEDAR CITY UT
ST. GEORGE UT
VIRGIN UT
LAS VEGAS NV
ALTON UT
APPLE VALLEY UT
MODENA, ETC. UT
VIRGIN UT
VIRGIN UT
ST. GEROGE UT

DT

Proposal causes no interference

Application Ref. No.

TOQU UT

Dist (km
35.
35.
35.

7.
208.
66.
21.
63.
7.
6.
35.

BLTT

Potentially Affecting This Station

-20040518ABW

) Status Application Ref. No.

2 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0151

1 CP BPCDT -19991101AFO
0 LIC BLEDT -20020826ABB
9 APP BSEDTT -20060630BEC
8 LIC BLCT -19991104AAN
4 APP BSEDTT -20060630BLZ
6 APP BSEDTT -20060630ANC
1 LIC BLTT -19940411J01
9 APP BSEDTT -20060630AKS
4 APP BSEDTT -20060630AMZ
1 APP USERRECORD-01

FHEFHF AR R R R R R R R

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 8

Analysis of current record
Channel

21

Chan

14
14
18
21
21
36
25

Call
K21EI

City/State
MODENA, ETC. UT

Application Ref. No.
BLTT

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Call
KSGI-
KCSG
KUEW
KVMY
K21GwW
NEW
K69CT

City/State
CEDAR CITY UT
CEDAR CITY UT
ST. GEORGE UT
LAS VEGAS NV

DT

HURRICANE, LEEDS, TOQU UT

ENTERPRISE UT
ST. GEROGE UT

Dist (km
61.
62.
72.
219.
63.
11.
72.

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

) Status Application Ref. No.

9 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0151

0 CP BPCDT -19991101AFO
7 LIC BLEDT -20020826ABB
5 LIC BLCT -19991104AAN
1 LIC BLTT -20040518ABW
3 APP BSEDTT -20060630BEN
7 APP USERRECORD-01

-1994041101

FHEAHF AR R R R R R R R

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 9

Analysis of current record
Channel

22

Call
KUWB-LP

City/State
BLOOMINGTON UT

Application Ref. No.
BLTT

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

-20030904AAN
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Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
14 KSGI-DT CEDAR CITY UT 69.5 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0151
14 KCSG CEDAR CITY UT 69.4 CP BPCDT -19991101AFO
18 KUEW ST. GEORGE UT 0.1 LIC BLEDT -20020826ABB
22 KNAZ-DT FLAGSTAFF AZ 297.8 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0470
22 KUPN-DT LAS VEGAS NV 173.7 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0497
22 KVMY LAS VEGAS NV 173.7 CP BPCDT -19991014ABL
22 KVMY LAS VEGAS NV 173.7 APP BMPCDT -20060630AAJ
22 K22FS BEAVER, ETC. UT 163.7 LIC BLTT -20030116AAV
22 K22FT RURAL GARFIELD CNTY UT 210.2 LIC BLTT -20030827AFL
22 NEW VIRGIN UT 35.6 APP BSEFDTT -20060630AMZ
25 K69CT ST. GEROGE UT 0.0 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference

FHEAHF AR R R R R R R R

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 10

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
23 K23DK MEADVIEW AZ BLTT -19930525IL

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
16 KINC LAS VEGAS NV 85.7 CP BPCDT -19991029ACP
16 KINC-DT LAS VEGAS NV 85.7 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0235
19 KMOH-DT KINGMAN AZ 95.5 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0337
22 KUPN-DT LAS VEGAS NV 83.5 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0497
22 KVMY LAS VEGAS NV 83.5 CP BPCDT -19991014ABL
22 KVMY LAS VEGAS NV 83.5 APP BMPCDT -20060630AAJ
23 K23HB FLAGSTAFF AZ 235.0 CP BNPTTL -20000829AGQ
23 NEW KINGMAN AZ 87.2 APP BNPTTL -20000822ABJ
23 K23FV KINGMAN AZ 88.6 LIC BLTT -20020814AAL
23 K23BJ LAKE HAVASU CITY AZ 142.3 LIC BLTTL -19891127JR
23 NEW PRESCOTT AZ 191.3 APP BNPTTL -20000831EIL
23 KVMD TWENTYNINE PALMS CA 320.0 LIC BLCDT -20060615AAB
23 KVMD-DT TWENTYNINE PALMS CA 269.6 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0514
23 K23CJ GLENDALE NV 98.7 LIC BLTT -19981009JF
23 KLVD-LP LAS VEGAS NV 83.5 CP BPTTL -20030227ADJ
23 NEW MESQUITE NV 133.3 APP BNPTTL -20000831EAT
23 K23FQ TOQUERVILLE & LEEDS UT 174.6 LIC BLTT -20030919ABT
24 KVVU-DT HENDERSON NV 83.5 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0578
38 K38GR MEADVIEW AZ 0.0 LIC BLTT -20040521AAP
25 K69CT ST. GEROGE UT 141.3 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

FHEAHF AR R R R R R R R

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 11

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
23 K23CJ GLENDALE NV BLTT -19981009JF

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
16 KINC LAS VEGAS NV 94.6 CP BPCDT -19991029ACP
16 KINC-DT LAS VEGAS NV 94.6 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0235
22 KUPN-DT LAS VEGAS NV 87.1 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0497
22 KVMY LAS VEGAS NV 87.0 CP BPCDT -19991014ABL
22 KVMY LAS VEGAS NV 87.0 APP BMPCDT -20060630AAJ
23 K23FV KINGMAN AZ 186.5 LIC BLTT -20020814AAL
23 K23DK MEADVIEW AZ 98.7 LIC BLTT -19930525IL



23 KERO-TV BAKERSFIELD CA 391.0 LIC BMLCT -305

23 KVMD TWENTYNINE PALMS CA 360.3 LIC BLCDT -20060615AAB
23 KVMD-DT TWENTYNINE PALMS CA 319.7 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0514

23 KLVD-LP LAS VEGAS NV 86.8 CP BPTTL -20030227ADJ
23 NEW MESQUITE NV 70.5 APP BNPTTL -20000831EAI
23 K23FQ TOQUERVILLE & LEEDS UT 129.1 LIC BLTT -20030919ABT
24 KVVU-DT HENDERSON NV 87.1 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0578

25 K69CT ST. GEROGE UT 93.9 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

FHEAHF AR R R R R R R R

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 12

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
23 NEW MESQUITE NV BNPTTL -20000831EAT

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
22 KUWB-LP BLOOMINGTON UT 26.2 LIC BLTT -20030904AAN
23 K23HB FLAGSTAFF AZ 285.2 CP BNPTTL -20000829AGQ
23 NEW KINGMAN AZ 217.3 APP BNPTTL -20000822ABJ
23 K23DK MEADVIEW AZ 133.3 LIC BLTT -19930525IL
23 KVMD-DT TWENTYNINE PALMS CA 384.4 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0514
23 K23CJ GLENDALE NV 70.5 LIC BLTT -19981009JF
23 K23BS JEAN NV 194.0 CP BPTT -20060329AKS
23 KLVD-LP LAS VEGAS NV 153.8 CP BPTTL -20030227ADJ
23 K23DP KANAB UT 119.6 LIC BLTT -199308301IK
23 K23DV MODENA, BERYL, ETC. UT 73.7 LIC BLTT -19940316JG
23 K23FQ TOQUERVILLE & LEEDS UT 58.9 LIC BLTT -20030919ABT
23 NEW VIRGIN UT 61.9 APP BSEFDTT -20060630BGI
24 K24CY ST. GEORGE UT 26.3 LIC BLTT -19930730JE
38 NEW MESQUITE NV 11.1 APP BNPTTL -20000831EHY
38 K69CT ST. GEORGE UT 26.2 CP BDISTT -20060120ACC
25 K69CT ST. GEROGE UT 26.2 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference

FHEFHF AR R R R R R R R

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 13

Analysis of current record

Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
23 K23DP KANAB UT BLTT -199308301IK
Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
23 K23HB FLAGSTAFF AZ 217.9 CP BNPTTL -20000829AGQ
23 KLVD-LP LAS VEGAS NV 250.8 CP BPTTL -20030227ADJ
23 NEW MESQUITE NV 119.6 APP BNPTTL -20000831EAT
23 NEW HATCH UT 69.7 APP BSEFDTT -20060630ANO
23 K23FQ TOQUERVILLE & LEEDS UT 71.6 LIC BLTT -20030919ABT
23 NEW VIRGIN UT 63.9 APP BSEFDTT -20060630BGI
24 NEW KANAB UT 0.1 APP BSEFDTT -20060630BHQ
25 K69CT ST. GEROGE UT 93.4 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

FHEAHF AR R R R R R R R
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 14

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
23 K23DV MODENA, BERYL, ETC. UT BLTT -19940316JG

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
23 K23CJ GLENDALE NV 132.5 LIC BLTT -19981009JF
23 KLVD-LP LAS VEGAS NV 219.3 CP BPTTL -20030227ADJ
23 NEW MESQUITE NV 73.7 APP BNPTTL -20000831EAT
23 K23FQ TOQUERVILLE & LEEDS UT 61.7 LIC BLTT -20030919ABT
25 K69CT ST. GEROGE UT 72.7 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

FHEAHF AR R R R R R R R

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 15

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
23 K23FQ TOQUERVILLE & LEEDS UT BLTT -20030919ABT

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
22 NEW VIRGIN UT 7.9 APP BSEDTT -20060630AMZ
23 K23HB FLAGSTAFF AZ 272.1 CP BNPTTL -20000829AGQ
23 K23DK MEADVIEW AZ 174.6 LIC BLTT -19930525IL
23 K23CJ GLENDALE NV 129.1 LIC BLTT -19981009JF
23 KLVD-LP LAS VEGAS NV 209.8 CP BPTTL -20030227ADJ
23 NEW MESQUITE NV 58.9 APP BNPTTL -20000831EAT
23 K23DP KANAB UT 71.6 LIC BLTT -199308301IK
23 K23DV MODENA, BERYL, ETC. UT 61.7 LIC BLTT -19940316JG
23 NEW VIRGIN UT 8.8 APP BSEFDTT -20060630BGI
24 K24CY ST. GEORGE UT 36.3 LIC BLTT -19930730JE
38 NEW MESQUITE NV 54.7 APP BNPTTL -20000831EHY
38 K38HO ROCKVILLE/SPRINGDALE UT 26.6 LIC BLTT -20030123AAW
38 K69CT ST. GEORGE UT 36.4 CP BDISTT -20060120ACC
25 K69CT ST. GEROGE UT 36.4 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference

FHEFHF AR R R R R R R R

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 16

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
24 NEW LAS VEGAS NV BSFDTL -20060630BVR

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
23 KLVD-LP LAS VEGAS NV 7.9 CP BPTTL -20030227ADJ
24 NEW YUMA AZ 369.7 ADD BPRM -20020408ABP
24 KSEE FRESNO CA 389.8 LIC BLCT -2300
24 KVCR-TV SAN BERNARDINO CA 300.2 LIC BLET -19831021KG
24 KVVU-DT HENDERSON NV 7.6 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0578
25 KTUD-CA LAS VEGAS NV 0.0 LIC BLTTA -20030124AGI
25 K69CT ST. GEROGE UT 180.8 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference

FHEAHF AR R R R R R R R



Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 17

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
24 NEW ALTON UT BSFDTT -20060630BMB

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
24 KVVU-DT HENDERSON NV 267.5 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0578
24 K24FE BEAVER, ETC. UT 143.1 LIC BLTT -20030826A0P
24 NEW KANAB UT 34.9 APP BSEFDTT -20060630BHQ
24 KPNZ OGDEN UT 366.3 LIC BLCT -20020402AAK
24 KPNZ OGDEN UT 366.3 CP BPCDT -20010221ABA
24 K24FD RURAL GARFIELD, ETC. UT 135.4 LIC BLTT -20030814ABQ
24 K24CY ST. GEORGE UT 98.0 LIC BLTT -19930730JE
24 NEW TROPIC & CANNONVILLE UT 55.1 APP BSEFDTT -20060630BZZ
25 NEW ALTON UT 0.0 APP BSEFDTT -20060630BMA
25 K69CT ST. GEROGE UT 98.1 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference

FHEAHF AR R R R R R R R

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 18

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
24 K24FE BEAVER, ETC UT BDFCDTT -20060331ABB

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
24 K24GY ELY NV 135.2 LIC BLTT -20050608ABJ
24 KVVU-DT HENDERSON NV 317.9 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0578
24 KPNZ OGDEN UT 255.4 LIC BLCT -20020402AAK
24 KPNZ OGDEN UT 255.4 CP BPCDT -20010221ABA
24 K24FD RURAL GARFIELD, ETC. UT 105.4 LIC BLTT -20030814ABQ
25 K69CT ST. GEROGE UT 163.7 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

FHEAHF AR R R R R R R R

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 19

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
24 K24FE BEAVER, ETC. UT BLTT -20030826A0P

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
24 K24GY ELY NV 135.2 LIC BLTT -20050608ABJ
24 KVVU-DT HENDERSON NV 317.9 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0578
24 KPNZ OGDEN UT 255.4 LIC BLCT -20020402AAK
24 KPNZ OGDEN UT 255.4 CP BPCDT -20010221ABA
24 K24F1 ORANGEVILLE UT 200.7 LIC BLTT -20030806ABM
24 K24FD RURAL GARFIELD, ETC. UT 105.4 LIC BLTT -20030814ABQ
24 K24GK SALINA UT 128.5 LIC BLTT -20040914ABC
25 K69CT ST. GEROGE UT 163.7 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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FHEH AR R R
Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 20

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
24 NEW KANAB UT BSEFDTT -20060630BHQ

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
23 K23DP KANAB UT 0.1 LIC BLTT -199308301IK
24 KVVU-DT HENDERSON NV 251.0 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0578
24 NEW ALTON UT 34.9 APP BSEFDTT -20060630BMB
24 K24FE BEAVER, ETC. UT 175.4 LIC BLTT -20030826A0P
24 K24FD RURAL GARFIELD, ETC. UT 168.8 LIC BLTT -20030814ABQ
24 K24CY ST. GEORGE UT 93.3 LIC BLTT -19930730JE
25 NEW KANAB UT 0.0 APP BSEFDTT -20060630BHM
25 K69CT ST. GEROGE UT 93.4 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference

FHEAHF AR R R R R R R R

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 21

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
24 K24CY ST. GEORGE UT BLTT -19930730JE

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
23 NEW MESQUITE NV 26.3 APP BNPTTL -20000831EAT
24 KVVU-DT HENDERSON NV 173.8 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0578
24 K24FE BEAVER, ETC. UT 163.6 LIC BLTT -20030826A0P
24 K24FD RURAL GARFIELD, ETC. UT 210.1 LIC BLTT -20030814ABQ
39 NEW LITTLEFIELD AZ 37.2 APP BNPTTL -20000831BUW
39 NEW ST. GEORGE, ETC. UT 0.1 APP BSEFDTT -20060630BGE
25 K69CT ST. GEROGE UT 0.1 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference

FHEAHF AR R R R R R R R

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 22

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
24 NEW TROPIC & CANNONVILLE UT BSEFDTT -20060630BZZ

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
23 NEW CANNONVILLE UT 0.0 APP BSEFDTT -20060630CAH
24 KVVU-DT HENDERSON NV 322.0 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0578
24 NEW ALTON UT 55.1 APP BSEFDTT -20060630BMB
24 K24FE BEAVER, ETC. UT 138.5 LIC BLTT -20030826A0P
24 KPNZ OGDEN UT 327.8 LIC BLCT -20020402AAK
24 KPNZ OGDEN UT 327.8 CP BPCDT -20010221ABA
24 K24F1 ORANGEVILLE UT 185.4 LIC BLTT -20030806ABM
24 K24FD RURAL GARFIELD, ETC. UT 91.7 LIC BLTT -20030814ABQ
25 NEW TROPIC, ETC. UT 0.0 APP BDCCDTT -20061003ADC
25 K69CT ST. GEROGE UT 150.4 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
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nearest cell evaluation distance

FHEH AR R R R
Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 23

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
25 K25HD BULLHEAD CITY AZ BDFCDTA -20060331AHT

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
24 KVVU-DT HENDERSON NV 87.8 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0578
25 K25HU KINGMAN AZ 66.1 LIC BLTTL -20060417ADG
25 K25AL LAKE HAVASU CITY AZ 92.1 LIC BLTTL -198509271IA
25 K25DH MEADVIEW AZ 90.1 LIC BLTT -198912211IB
25 KUSK-DT PRESCOTT AZ 247.1 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0591
25 KGET-TV BAKERSFIELD CA 363.0 LIC BLCDT -20030701BOK
25 KGET-DT BAKERSFIELD CA 363.0 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0593
25 KGTV SAN DIEGO CA 353.4 LIC BLCDT -20050630AFX
25 KGTV-DT SAN DIEGO CA 353.4 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0594
25 KTUD-CA LAS VEGAS NV 82.3 LIC BLTTA -20030124AGI
26 K67HO LAUGHLIN NV 0.3 APP BDISTTL -20060210ABE
25 K69CT ST. GEROGE UT 227.6 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference

FHEFHF AR R R R R R R R

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 24

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
25 K25HD BULLHEAD CITY AZ BLTTA -20040521ADG

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
17 KTNV-DT LAS VEGAS NV 82.2 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0273
22 KUPN-DT LAS VEGAS NV 87.8 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0497
22 KVMY LAS VEGAS NV 87.9 CP BPCDT -19991014ABL
22 KVMY LAS VEGAS NV 87.9 APP BMPCDT -20060630AAJ
24 K24DK BULLHEAD CITY, ETC. AZ 41.1 LIC BLTT -19940930JA
24 KVVU-DT HENDERSON NV 87.8 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0578
25 K25HU KINGMAN AZ 66.1 LIC BLTTL -20060417ADG
25 K25AL LAKE HAVASU CITY AZ 92.1 LIC BLTTL -198509271IA
25 K25DH MEADVIEW AZ 90.1 LIC BLTT -198912211IB
25 KUSK-DT PRESCOTT AZ 247.1 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0591
25 KGET-TV BAKERSFIELD CA 363.0 LIC BLCDT -20030701BOK
25 KGET-DT BAKERSFIELD CA 363.0 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0593
25 K25GW INDIO CA 218.0 LIC BLTTL -20030610ADC
25 K25GK JOSHUA TREE CA 171.0 LIC BLTT -20000605A0K
25 KGTV SAN DIEGO CA 353.4 LIC BLCDT -20050630AFX
25 KGTV-DT SAN DIEGO CA 353.4 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0594
25 KTUD-CA LAS VEGAS NV 82.3 LIC BLTTA -20030124AGI
26 K67HO LAUGHLIN NV 0.3 APP BDISTTL -20060210ABE
29 KVCW LAS VEGAS NV 87.9 APP BMPCDT -20060630AAT
29 KFBT-DT LAS VEGAS NV 82.3 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0755
29 KVCW LAS VEGAS NV 87.9 CP BPCDT -19991101AKC
32 KMCC-DT LAKE HAVASU CITY AZ 92.0 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0852
32 KMCC LAUGHLIN NV 41.7 APP BPRM -20000328AAN
32 KMCC LAUGHLIN NV 59.6 CP MOD BMPCDT -20040527ALR
39 KBLR PARADISE NV 88.1 LIC BLCT -20050126AGW
40 K40CQ LAUGHLIN NV 0.3 LIC BLTT -19900314J1
40 KBLR PARADISE NV 88.1 LIC BLCDT -20060705ABB
40 KBLR-DT PARADISE NV 88.0 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1135
25 K69CT ST. GEROGE UT 227.6 APP USERRECORD-01
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Proposal causes no interference

FHEH AR R R R
Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 25

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
25 K25HU KINGMAN AZ BLTTL -20060417ADG

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
17 KTNV-DT LAS VEGAS NV 125.0 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0273

22 KUPN-DT LAS VEGAS NV 127.4 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0497

22 KVMY LAS VEGAS NV 127.4 CP BPCDT -19991014ABL
22 KVMY LAS VEGAS NV 127.4 APP BMPCDT -20060630AAJ
24 KVVU-DT HENDERSON NV 127.4 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0578

25 K25HD BULLHEAD CITY AZ 66.1 LIC BLTTA -20040521ADG
25 K25AL LAKE HAVASU CITY AZ 82.8 LIC BLTTL -198509271IA
25 K25DH MEADVIEW AZ 75.1 LIC BLTT -198912211IB
25 KUSK-DT PRESCOTT AZ 182.0 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0591

25 NEW YUMA AZ 249.0 APP BNPTTL -20000831BKL
25 KTUD-CA LAS VEGAS NV 125.0 LIC BLTTA -20030124AGI
29 KVCW LAS VEGAS NV 127.4 APP BMPCDT -20060630AAT
29 KFBT-DT LAS VEGAS NV 125.0 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0755

29 KVCW LAS VEGAS NV 127.4 CP BPCDT -19991101AKC
32 KMCC-DT LAKE HAVASU CITY AZ 72.8 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0852

32 KMCC LAUGHLIN NV 36.2 APP BPRM -20000328AAN
32 KMCC LAUGHLIN NV 57.8 CP MOD BMPCDT -20040527ALR
39 KBLR PARADISE NV 127.5 LIC BLCT -20050126AGW
40 KBLR PARADISE NV 127.5 LIC BLCDT -20060705ABB
40 KBLR-DT PARADISE NV 127.5 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1135

25 K69CT ST. GEROGE UT 212.0 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference

FHEAHF AR R R R R R R R

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 26

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
25 K25AL LAKE HAVASU CITY AZ BDFCDTA -20060330AII

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
25 K25HD BULLHEAD CITY AZ 92.1 LIC BLTTA -20040521ADG
25 K25HU KINGMAN AZ 82.8 LIC BLTTL -20060417ADG
25 KUSK-DT PRESCOTT AZ 203.6 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0591
25 KGTV SAN DIEGO CA 326.6 LIC BLCDT -20050630AFX
25 KGTV-DT SAN DIEGO CA 326.6 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0594
25 KTUD-CA LAS VEGAS NV 174.2 LIC BLTTA -20030124AGI
25 K69CT ST. GEROGE UT 293.9 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference

FHEAHF AR R R R R R R R

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 27

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
25 K25AL LAKE HAVASU CITY AZ BLTTL -19850927IA

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station



Chan
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
32
32
32
25

Call
K25HD
K25HU
K25DH
KUSK-DT
NEW
NEW
K25GW
K25GK
KGTV
KGTV-DT
KTUD-CA
KMCC-DT
KMCC
KMCC
K69CT

City/State
BULLHEAD CITY AZ
KINGMAN AZ
MEADVIEW AZ
PRESCOTT AZ
WELTON AZ
YUMA AZ
INDIO CA
JOSHUA TREE CA
SAN DIEGO CA
SAN DIEGO CA
LAS VEGAS NV
LAKE HAVASU CITY AZ
LAUGHLIN NV
LAUGHLIN NV
ST. GEROGE UT

Proposal causes no interference

Dist (k
92.
82.

154.
203.
202.
166.
205.
156.
326.
326.
174.

14.

60.
129.

293.

m) Status Application Ref. No.

1 LIC BLTTA -20040521ADG
8 LIC BLTTL -20060417ADG
0 LIC BLTT -198912211IB

6 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0591

4 APP BNPTTL -20000831BMG
4 APP BNPTTL -20000831BKL
6 LIC BLTTL -20030610ADC
3 LIC BLTT -20000605A0K
6 LIC BLCDT -20050630AFX
6 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0594

2 LIC BLTTA -20030124AGI
1 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0852

3 APP BPRM -20000328AAN
0 CP MOD BMPCDT -20040527ALR
9 APP USERRECORD-01

FHEAHF AR R R R R R R R

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 28

Analysis of current record

Chann
25

Chan
17
18
22
22
22
24
25
25
25
25
25
29
29
29
32
32
39
40
40
25

-198912211IB

Application Ref. No.

-DTVP0273
-20020826ABB
-DTVP0497
-19991014ABL
-20060630AAT
-DTVP0578
-20040521ADG
-20060417ADG
-19850927IA
-DTVP0591
-20030124AGI
-20060630AAI
-DTVP0755
-19991101AKC
-20000328AAN
-20040527ALR
-20050126AGW
-20060705ABB
-DTVP1135

el Call City/State Application Ref. No.
K25DH MEADVIEW AZ BLTT

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Call City/State Dist (km) Status
KTNV-DT LAS VEGAS NV 85.7 PLN DTVPLN
KUEW ST. GEORGE UT 141.4 LIC BLEDT
KUPN-DT LAS VEGAS NV 83.5 PLN DTVPLN
KVMY LAS VEGAS NV 83.5 CP BPCDT
KVMY LAS VEGAS NV 83.5 APP BMPCDT
KVVU-DT HENDERSON NV 83.5 PLN DTVPLN
K25HD BULLHEAD CITY AZ 90.1 LIC BLTTA
K25HU KINGMAN AZ 75.1 LIC BLTTL
K25AL LAKE HAVASU CITY AZ 154.0 LIC BLTTL
KUSK-DT PRESCOTT AZ 222.1 PLN DTVPLN
KTUD-CA LAS VEGAS NV 85.7 LIC BLTTA
KVCW LAS VEGAS NV 83.5 APP BMPCDT
KFBT-DT LAS VEGAS NV 85.7 PLN DTVPLN
KVCW LAS VEGAS NV 83.5 CP BPCDT
KMCC LAUGHLIN NV 95.5 APP BPRM
KMCC LAUGHLIN NV 30.5 CP MOD BMPCDT
KBLR PARADISE NV 83.5 LIC BLCT
KBLR PARADISE NV 83.4 LIC BLCDT
KBLR-DT PARADISE NV 83.5 PLN DTVPLN
K69CT ST. GEROGE UT 141.3 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference

FHEAHF AR R R R R R R R

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 29

DTV Baseline Analysis

Chann
25

Chan
24
25
26

el Call
KUSK-DT

City/State
PRESCOTT AZ

Application Ref. No.
-DTVP0591

DTVPLN

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Call
KTVK-DT
KMSB-DT
KUTP-DT

City/State
PHOENIX AZ
TUCSON AZ
PHOENIX AZ

Dist (km)
150.
283.
150.

Status
6 PLN DTVPLN
9 PLN DTVPLN
6 PLN DTVPLN

Application Ref. No.

-DTVP0556
-DTVP0592
-DTVP0629
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Results for: 25A AZ PRESCOTT DTVPLN DTVP0591 PLN
HAAT 856.0 m, ATV ERP 50.0 kw
POPULATION AREA (sqg km)

within Noise Limited Contour 180470 24397.4
not affected by terrain losses 170004 18661.8
lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0
lost to additional IX by ATV 3836 556.4
lost to ATV IX only 3836 556.4
lost to all IX 3836 556.4

NTSC Baseline Analysis
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
07 KUSK PRESCOTT AZ DTVPLN -NPLN0458

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
07 KVYE EL CENTRO CA 309.3 PLN DTVPLN -NPLNO459
07 KLAS-DT LAS VEGAS NV 299.9 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0034
08 KAET PHOENIX AZ 150.6 PLN DTVPLN -NPLNO519

Results for: 7N AZ PRESCOTT DTVPLN NPLNO0458 PLN

POPULATION AREA (sg km)
within Noise Limited Contour 180470 24397.4
not affected by terrain losses 133507 16923.1
lost to NTSC IX 51 112.5
lost to additional IX by ATV 0 53.8
lost to all IX 51 166.2

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
25 KAZT-TV PRESCOTT AZ BMPCDT -20060627ABQ

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
24 KTVK-DT PHOENIX AZ 150.6 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0556
25 KMSB-DT TUCSON AZ 283.9 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0592
25 KMSB-TV TUCSON AZ 284.0 LIC BLCDT -20050623ABE
26 KUTP-DT PHOENIX AZ 150.6 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0629
26 KUTP PHOENIX AZ 150.6 CP BPCDT -19990809LC
25 K69CT ST. GEROGE UT 294.8 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference

FHEFHF AR R R R R R R R

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 30

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
25 K25GK JOSHUA TREE CA BLTT -20000605A0K

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
23 KVMD TWENTYNINE PALMS CA 79.1 LIC BLCDT -20060615AAB
23 KVMD-DT TWENTYNINE PALMS CA 23.9 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0514
24 KVCR-TV ~SAN BERNARDINO CA 123.1 LIC BLET -19831021KG
25 K25HD BULLHEAD CITY AZ 171.0 LIC BLTTA -20040521ADG
25 K25AL LAKE HAVASU CITY AZ 156.3 LIC BLTTL -198509271IA
25 KUSK-DT PRESCOTT AZ 358.6 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0591
25 NEW YUMA AZ 154.3 APP BNPTTL -20000831BKL
25 KGET-TV BAKERSFIELD CA 295.9 LIC BLCDT -20030701BOK
25 KGET-DT BAKERSFIELD CA 296.0 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0593
25 K25GW INDIO CA 49.8 LIC BLTTL -20030610ADC
25 KNET-LP LOS ANGELES CA 194.4 CP BPTTA -20031125AFD
25 KBLM-LP RIVERSIDE AND PERRIS CA 122.7 LIC BLTTL -20020110AAU
25 KBLM-LP RIVERSIDE AND PERRIS CA 122.7 APP BPTTL -20020530ACP
25 KGTV SAN DIEGO CA 182.5 LIC BLCDT -20050630AFX
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25 KGTV-DT SAN DIEGO CA 182.5 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0594

25 K25AD VICTORVILLE, ETC. CA 135.9 LIC BLTT -19820105IE
26 KVCR-TV ~SAN BERNARDINO CA 123.1 CP BPEDT -20000424ABO
26 KVCR-DT SAN BERNARDINO CA 123.1 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0630

26 KVCR-TV ~SAN BERNARDINO CA 123.1 APP BMPEDT -20040624ABZ
40 K40ID PALM SPRINGS CA 50.1 LIC BLTT -20060105AAV
25 K69CT ST. GEROGE UT 395.8 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

FHEAHF AR R R R R R R R

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 31

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
25 KTUD-CA LAS VEGAS NV BLTTA -20030124AGI

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
17 KTNV-DT LAS VEGAS NV 0.0 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0273
22 KUPN-DT LAS VEGAS NV 7.6 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0497
22 KVMY LAS VEGAS NV 7.6 CP BPCDT -19991014ABL
22 KVMY LAS VEGAS NV 7.6 APP BMPCDT -20060630AAJ
24 KVVU-DT HENDERSON NV 7.6 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0578
24 NEW LAS VEGAS NV 0.0 APP BSFDTL -20060630BVR
25 K25HD BULLHEAD CITY AZ 82.3 LIC BLTTA -20040521ADG
25 K25HU KINGMAN AZ 125.0 LIC BLTTL -20060417ADG
25 K25AL LAKE HAVASU CITY AZ 174.2 LIC BLTTL -198509271IA
25 K25DH MEADVIEW AZ 85.7 LIC BLTT -198912211IB
25 KUSK-DT PRESCOTT AZ 299.9 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0591
25 KGET-TV BAKERSFIELD CA 338.4 LIC BLCDT -20030701BOK
25 KGET-DT BAKERSFIELD CA 338.5 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0593
25 KNET-LP LOS ANGELES CA 335.4 CP BPTTA -20031125AFD
26 K67HO LAUGHLIN NV 82.0 APP BDISTTL -20060210ABE
27 NEW BOULDER CITY NV 18.7 ADD BPRM -19960725AAT
29 KVCW LAS VEGAS NV 7.6 APP BMPCDT -20060630AAT
29 KFBT-DT LAS VEGAS NV 0.0 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0755
29 KVCW LAS VEGAS NV 7.6 CP BPCDT -19991101AKC
32 KMCC LAUGHLIN NV 118.5 APP BPRM -20000328AAN
32 KMCC LAUGHLIN NV 73.5 CP MOD BMPCDT -20040527ALR
39 KBLR PARADISE NV 7.9 LIC BLCT -20050126AGW
40 K40CQ LAUGHLIN NV 82.0 LIC BLTT -19900314J1
40 KBLR PARADISE NV 7.9 LIC BLCDT -20060705ABB
40 KBLR-DT PARADISE NV 7.7 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1135
25 K69CT ST. GEROGE UT 180.7 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference

FHEAHF AR R R R R R R R R

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 32

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
25 NEW MESQUITE NV BSEFDTT -20060630CQL

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
24 KVVU-DT HENDERSON NV 124.8 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0578
25 KUSK-DT PRESCOTT AZ 295.8 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0591
25 KTUD-CA LAS VEGAS NV 132.1 LIC BLTTA -20030124AGI
25 K25GY MODENA, ETC. UT 100.9 LIC BLTT -20030207AAZ
25 K25HB VIRGIN UT 85.8 LIC BLTT -20030905AA0
25 K69CT ST. GEROGE UT 50.2 APP USERRECORD-01
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Proposal causes no interference

FHEH AR R R R
Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 33

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
25 NEW ALTON UT BSEFDTT -20060630BMA

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
24 NEW ALTON UT 0.0 APP BSEFDTT -20060630BMB
25 KUSK-DT PRESCOTT AZ 301.0 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0591
25 K22FT GARFIELD COUNTY UT 135.4 APP BSTA -20060125AAE
25 NEW KANAB UT 34.9 APP BSEFDTT -20060630BHM
25 NEW TROPIC, ETC. UT 55.1 APP BDCCDTT -20061003ADC
25 K25HB VIRGIN UT 63.4 LIC BLTT -20030905AA0
25 K69CT ST. GEROGE UT 98.1 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference

FHEFHF AR R R R R R R R

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 34

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
25 NEW BLANDING/MONTICELLO UT BSEFDTT -20060630BTZ

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
25 K25GE DURANGO CO 154.7 LIC BLTT -19991103ABP
25 K25F7Z GRAND JUNCTION CO 150.0 LIC BLTT -19990706JH
25 K69CT ST. GEROGE UT 372.9 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

FHEAHF AR R R R R R R R

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 35

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
25 NEW EMERY UT BDCCDTT -20061003AAN

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
25 K22FT GARFIELD COUNTY UT 88.2 APP BSTA -20060125AAE
25 K25HF HEBER CITY UT 183.0 LIC BLTT -20031218ACG
25 K25GS MANTI & EPHRAIM UT 66.5 LIC BLTT -20001017AAB
25 K25HH MYTON, ETC. UT 162.7 LIC BLTT -20040319AGG
25 NEW PRICE UT 93.3 APP BNPTTL -20000831AMY
25 NEW PRICE UT 82.2 APP BNPTT -20000830ACR
25 K69CT ST. GEROGE UT 294.4 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference

FHEAHF AR R R R R R R R R

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 36
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Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
25 NEW ESCALANTE UT BSEFDTT -20060630ANQ

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
25 KUSK-DT PRESCOTT AZ 347.7 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0591
25 K22FT GARFIELD COUNTY UT 93.1 APP BSTA -20060125AAE
25 NEW TROPIC, ETC. UT 43.2 APP BDCCDTT -20061003ADC
25 K69CT ST. GEROGE UT 192.2 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference

FHEAHF AR R R R R R R R

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 37

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
25 NEW FILLMORE,MEADOW,ETC. UT BSEFDTT -20060630BSC

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
25 K22FT GARFIELD COUNTY UT 59.8 APP BSTA -20060125AAE
25 K25HF HEBER CITY UT 184.5 LIC BLTT -20031218ACG
25 NEW LEAMINGTON UT 55.2 APP BSEFDTT -20060630BTB
25 K25GS MANTI & EPHRAIM UT 57.3 LIC BLTT -20001017AAB
25 K25HH MYTON, ETC. UT 197.3 LIC BLTT -20040319AGG
25 NEW RURAL GARFIELD CNTY UT 59.2 APP BDCCDTT -20061003ADD
25 NEW SCIPIO, HOLDEN UT 24.3 APP BSEFDTT -20060630BSQ
25 K69CT ST. GEROGE UT 245.0 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference

FHEAHF AR R R R R R R R

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 38

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
25 K22FT GARFIELD COUNTY UT BSTA -20060125AAE

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
24 K24FD RURAL GARFIELD, ETC. UT 0.0 LIC BLTT -20030814ABQ
25 NEW FILLMORE, MEADOW,ETC. UT 59.8 APP BSEFDTT -20060630BSC
25 NEW LOA, ETC. UT 35.6 APP BSEFDTT -20060630AMF
25 K25GS MANTI & EPHRAIM UT 91.2 LIC BLTT -20001017AAB
25 K25HH MYTON, ETC. UT 230.8 LIC BLTT -20040319AGG
25 NEW RURAL GARFIELD CNTY UT 0.6 APP BDCCDTT -20061003ADD
25 NEW SCIPIO, HOLDEN UT 74.3 APP BSEFDTT -20060630BSQ
26 K26GD GARFIELD COUNTY UT 0.0 LIC BLTT -20030814AKD
40 NEW KOOSHAREM UT 22.6 APP BSEFDTT -20060630AWJ
40 K40AB RICHFIELD, ETC. UT 11.0 LIC BLTT -19971224JA
25 K69CT ST. GEROGE UT 210.2 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference

FHEAHF AR R R R R R R R

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 39

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
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25 NEW KANAB UT BSFDTT -20060630BHM

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
24 NEW KANAB UT 0.0 APP BSEFDTT -20060630BHQ
25 KUSK-DT PRESCOTT AZ 266.2 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0591
25 NEW MESQUITE NV 139.0 APP BSEFDTT -20060630CQL
25 NEW ALTON UT 34.9 APP BSEDTT -20060630BMA
25 K25HB VIRGIN UT 65.6 LIC BLTT -20030905AA0
26 NEW KANAB UT 0.0 APP BSEFDTT -20060630BHO
25 K69CT ST. GEROGE UT 93.4 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference

FHEAHF AR R R R R R R R

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 40

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
25 NEW LEAMINGTON UT BSEFDTT -20060630BTB

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
24 KPNZ OGDEN UT 125.6 LIC BLCT -20020402AAK
24 KPNZ OGDEN UT 125.6 CP BPCDT -20010221ABA
25 970331LC POCATELLO ID 371.8 APP BPET -19970331LC
25 960919LC POCATELLO ID 371.8 APP BPCT -19960919LC
25 970328KF POCATELLO ID 370.9 APP BPCT -19970328KF
25 960919KH POCATELLO ID 368.4 APP BPCT -19960919KH
25 NEW FILLMORE,MEADOW,ETC. UT 55.2 APP BSEFDTT -20060630BSC
25 K22FT GARFIELD COUNTY UT 112.7 APP BSTA -20060125AAE
25 K25HF HEBER CITY UT 134.9 LIC BLTT -20031218ACG
25 K25GS MANTI & EPHRAIM UT 51.9 LIC BLTT -20001017AAB
25 K25HH MYTON, ETC. UT 159.1 LIC BLTT -20040319AGG
25 NEW OGDEN UT 125.7 APP BSFDTL -20060630CES
25 NEW PRICE UT 116.0 APP BNPTTL -20000831AMY
25 NEW PRICE UT 128.8 APP BNPTT -20000830ACR
25 NEW PROVO UT 125.0 APP BSFDTT -20060630CNN
25 NEW SCIPIO, HOLDEN UT 39.5 APP BSEFDTT -20060630BSQ
26 960917KH SALT LAKE CITY UT 125.0 APP BPET -19960917KH
26 970331SB SALT LAKE CITY UT 106.1 APP BPET -19970331SB
26 970331LL SALT LAKE CITY UT 124.9 APP BPET -19970331LL
25 K69CT ST. GEROGE UT 295.6 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference

FHEAHF AR R R R R R R R R

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 41

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
25 NEW LOA, ETC. UT BSEFDTT -20060630AMF

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
25 K22FT GARFIELD COUNTY UT 35.6 APP BSTA -20060125AAE
25 K25GS MANTI & EPHRAIM UT 102.0 LIC BLTT -20001017AAB
25 NEW RURAL GARFIELD CNTY UT 35.9 APP BDCCDTT -20061003ADD
25 K69CT ST. GEROGE UT 222.4 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference

FHEAHF AR R R R R R R R
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 42

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
25 K25GS MANTI & EPHRAIM UT BLTT -20001017AAB

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
17 KZAR-DT PROVO UT 61.1 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0284
24 NEW MANTI, ETC. UT 0.1 APP BDCCDTT -20061003AHN
25 NEW EMERY UT 66.5 APP BDCCDTT -20061003AAN
25 NEW FILLMORE, MEADOW,ETC. UT 57.3 APP BSEFDTT -20060630BSC
25 K22FT GARFIELD COUNTY UT 91.2 APP BSTA -20060125AAE
25 K25HF HEBER CITY UT 140.1 LIC BLTT -20031218ACG
25 NEW LEAMINGTON UT 51.9 APP BSEFDTT -20060630BTB
25 K25HH MYTON, ETC. UT 142.7 LIC BLTT -20040319AGG
25 NEW OGDEN UT 153.0 APP BSFDTL -20060630CES
25 NEW PRICE UT 82.6 APP BNPTTL -20000831AMY
25 NEW PRICE UT 88.4 APP BNPTT -20000830ACR
25 NEW PROVO UT 152.3 APP BSEFDTT -20060630CNN
25 NEW SCIPIO, HOLDEN UT 34.5 APP BSEFDTT -20060630BSQ
26 NEW MANTI, ETC. UT 0.1 APP BDCCDTT -20061003AHO
26 9703318B SALT LAKE CITY UT 125.3 APP BPET -19970331SB
25 K69CT ST. GEROGE UT 296.3 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference

FHEFHF AR R R R R R R R

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 43

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
25 K25GY MODENA, ETC. UT BLTT -20030207AAZ

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
18 KUEW ST. GEORGE UT 72.7 LIC BLEDT -20020826ABB
25 KUSK-DT PRESCOTT AZ 365.5 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0591
25 KTUD-CA LAS VEGAS NV 227.1 LIC BLTTA -20030124AGI
25 NEW MESQUITE NV 100.9 APP BSEFDTT -20060630CQL
25 K25HB VIRGIN UT 69.5 LIC BLTT -20030905AA0
40 NEW ENTERPRISE UT 11.6 APP BSEFDTT -20060630AKX
25 K69CT ST. GEROGE UT 72.7 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference

FHEAHF AR R R R R R R R

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 44

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
25 NEW PRICE UT BNPTTL -20000831AMY

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
17 KZAR-DT PROVO UT 78.2 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0284
24 NEW PRICE, ETC. UT 0.1 APP BSEFDTT -20060630BED
25 970331LC POCATELLO ID 369.1 APP BPET -19970331LC
25 960919LC POCATELLO ID 369.1 APP BPCT -19960919LC
25 970328KF POCATELLO ID 368.4 APP BPCT -19970328KF
25 960919KH POCATELLO ID 361.9 APP BPCT -19960919KH
25 K25HF HEBER CITY UT 98.7 LIC BLTT -20031218ACG
25 K25GS MANTI & EPHRAIM UT 82.6 LIC BLTT -20001017AAB
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USERRECORD-01

FHEAHF AR R R R R R R R R

Analysis of current record

Channel

25

Chan
24
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
26
26
25

NEW

Call
NEW
970331LC
960919LC
970328KF
96091 9KH
K25HF
K25GS
K25HH
NEW
NEW
NEW
970331SB
K69CT

Call

PRICE UT

City/State
PRICE, ETC. UT
POCATELLO ID
POCATELLO ID
POCATELLO ID
POCATELLO ID
HEBER CITY UT
MANTI & EPHRAIM UT
MYTON, ETC. UT
PRICE UT
PRICE UT
PRICE UT
SALT LAKE CITY UT
ST. GEROGE UT

Proposal causes no interference

City/State

Dist (km

0

369.
369.
368.
361.

111.

374

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 45

Application Ref. No.

)
.0

1
1
3
9
6
6
5
1

2
.0
2
.4

BSFDTT

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Status
APP
APP
APP
APP
APP
LIC
LIC
LIC
APP
APP
APP
APP
APP

-20060630BMU

Application Ref. No.

BSFDTT -20060630BED
BPET -19970331LC
BPCT -19960919LC
BPCT -19970328KF
BPCT -19960919KH
BLTT -20031218ACG
BLTT -20001017AAB
BLTT -20040319AGG
BNPTTL -20000831AMY
BNPTT -20000830ACR
BSFDTT -20060630CXR
BPET -19970331SB

USERRECORD-01

FHEAHF AR R R R R R R R

Analysis of current record

Channel

25

Chan
17
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25

NEW

Call
KZAR-DT
K25FZ
970331LC
960919LC
970328KF
960919KH
K22FT
K25HF
K25GS
K25HH
NEW
NEW

Call

PRICE UT

City/State
PROVO UT
GRAND JUNCTION CO
POCATELLO ID
POCATELLO ID
POCATELLO ID
POCATELLO ID
GARFIELD COUNTY UT
HEBER CITY UT
MANTI & EPHRAIM UT
MYTON, ETC. UT
PRICE UT
PRICE UT

City/State

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 46

Application Ref. No.

Dist (km)

96

187.
389.
389.
388.

382

161.
119.
88.
83.
22.
22.

.6
8
5
5
8

.1
4
8
4
6
1
2

BNPTT

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Status
PLN
LIC
APP
APP
APP
APP
APP
LIC
LIC
LIC
APP
APP

-20000830ACR

Application Ref. No.

DTVPLN -DTVP0284
BLTT -19990706JH
BPET -19970331LC
BPCT -19960919LC
BPCT -19970328KF
BPCT -19960919KH
BSTA -20060125AAE
BLTT -20031218ACG
BLTT -20001017AAB
BLTT -20040319AGG
BNPTTL -20000831AMY
BSFDTT -20060630BMU
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26 970331SB SALT LAKE CITY UT 133.4 APP BPET -19970331SB
40 NEW EAST PRICE UT 0.0 APP BSFDTT -20060630BMP
25 K69CT ST. GEROGE UT 371.5 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference

FHEAHF AR R R R R R R R

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 47

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
25 NEW RURAL GARFIELD CNTY UT BDCCDTT -20061003ADD

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
24 K24FD RURAL GARFIELD, ETC. UT 0.6 LIC BLTT -20030814ABQ
25 NEW FILLMORE, MEADOW,ETC. UT 59.2 APP BSEFDTT -20060630BSC
25 K22FT GARFIELD COUNTY UT 0.6 APP BSTA -20060125AAE
25 NEW LOA, ETC. UT 35.9 APP BSEFDTT -20060630AMF
25 K25GS MANTI & EPHRAIM UT 90.6 LIC BLTT -20001017AAB
26 K26GD GARFIELD COUNTY UT 0.6 LIC BLTT -20030814AKD
25 K69CT ST. GEROGE UT 210.6 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference

FHEFHF AR R R R R R R R

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 48

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
25 NEW SCIPIO, HOLDEN UT BSEFDTT -20060630BSQ

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
25 NEW FILLMORE, MEADOW,ETC. UT 24.3 APP BSEFDTT -20060630BSC
25 K22FT GARFIELD COUNTY UT 74.3 APP BSTA -20060125AAE
25 K25HF HEBER CITY UT 161.5 LIC BLTT -20031218ACG
25 NEW LEAMINGTON UT 39.5 APP BSEFDTT -20060630BTB
25 K25GS MANTI & EPHRAIM UT 34.5 LIC BLTT -20001017AAB
25 K25HH MYTON, ETC. UT 173.0 LIC BLTT -20040319AGG
25 NEW PRICE UT 116.5 APP BNPTTL -20000831AMY
25 NEW PRICE UT 122.9 APP BNPTT -20000830ACR
25 K69CT ST. GEROGE UT 268.6 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference

FHEAHF AR R R R R R R R

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 49

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
25 NEW TROPIC, ETC. UT BDCCDTT -20061003ADC

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
24 NEW TROPIC & CANNONVILLE UT 0.0 APP BSEFDTT -20060630BZZ
25 KUSK-DT PRESCOTT AZ 336.1 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0591
25 NEW ALTON UT 55.1 APP BSEFDTT -20060630BMA
25 NEW ESCALANTE UT 43.2 APP BSEFDTT -20060630ANQ
25 K22FT GARFIELD COUNTY UT 91.7 APP BSTA -20060125AAE
25 K25HB VIRGIN UT 114.9 LIC BLTT -20030905AA0
25 K69CT ST. GEROGE UT 150.4 APP USERRECORD-01
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Proposal causes no interference

FHEH AR R R R
Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 50

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
25 K25HB VIRGIN UT BLTT -20030905AA0

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
18 KUEW ST. GEORGE UT 35.5 LIC BLEDT -20020826ABB
25 K25DH MEADVIEW AZ 170.4 LIC BLTT -198912211IB
25 KUSK-DT PRESCOTT AZ 299.7 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0591
25 KTUD-CA LAS VEGAS NV 215.7 LIC BLTTA -20030124AGI
25 NEW MESQUITE NV 85.8 APP BSEFDTT -20060630CQL
25 NEW ALTON UT 63.4 APP BSEFDTT -20060630BMA
25 NEW KANAB UT 65.6 APP BSEFDTT -20060630BHM
25 K25GY MODENA, ETC. UT 69.5 LIC BLTT -20030207AAZ
40 K40FU ROCKVILLE UT 19.7 LIC BLTT -20030919ABS
25 K69CT ST. GEROGE UT 35.6 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference

FHEFHF AR R R R R R R R

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 51

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
26 K26GF PEACH SPRINGS AZ BLTT -20040203AAH

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
19 KMOH-DT KINGMAN AZ 101.6 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0337
26 KUTP-DT PHOENIX AZ 275.2 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0629
26 KUTP PHOENIX AZ 275.2 CP BPCDT -19990809LC
26 960920WU BRAWLEY CA 304.4 APP BPET -19960920WU
26 KVCR-TV ~SAN BERNARDINO CA 392.8 CP BPEDT -20000424ABO
26 KVCR-DT SAN BERNARDINO CA 392.8 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0630
26 KVCR-TV ~SAN BERNARDINO CA 392.8 APP BMPEDT -20040624ABZ
26 K67HO LAUGHLIN NV 123.0 APP BDISTTL -20060210ABE
25 K69CT ST. GEROGE UT 170.2 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

FHEAHF AR R R R R R R R

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 52

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
26 NEW OVERTON, ETC. NV BSEFDTT -20060630CAL

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
26 KVCR-TV ~SAN BERNARDINO CA 392.7 CP BPEDT -20000424ABO
26 KVCR-DT SAN BERNARDINO CA 392.7 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0630
26 KVCR-TV SAN BERNARDINO CA 392.7 APP BMPEDT -20040624ABZ
26 KMPH-TV VISALIA CA 388.6 LIC BLCT -19941227KG
26 K67HO LAUGHLIN NV 160.9 APP BDISTTL -20060210ABE



26 NEW CEDAR CITY UT 179.5 APP BNPTTL -20000831EBO
26 KDLU-LP ST. GEORGE UT 94.1 APP BDFCDTA -20060630AGQ
26 KDLU-LP ST. GEORGE UT 94.1 LIC BLTTL -19961024JB
217 NEW BOULDER CITY NV 83.6 ADD BPRM -19960725AAI
217 NEW GLENDALE NV 0.3 APP BSFDTT -20060630CQ0O
25 K69CT ST. GEROGE UT 94.0 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference

FHEAHF AR R R R R R R R

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 53

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
26 NEW CEDAR CITY UT BNPTTL -20000831EBO

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
18 KUEW ST. GEORGE UT 87.4 LIC BLEDT -20020826ABB
19 KUES RICHFIELD UT 133.9 LIC BLEDT -20030429AAT
25 NEW ALTON UT 38.1 APP BSEFDTT -20060630BMA
26 K67HO LAUGHLIN NV 311.6 APP BDISTTL -20060210ABE
26 K26GD GARFIELD COUNTY UT 124.1 LIC BLTT -20030814AKD
26 NEW KANAB UT 67.5 APP BSEFDTT -20060630BHO
26 K26EA MILFORD, ETC. UT 108.2 LIC BLTT -19931130JE
26 960917KH SALT LAKE CITY UT 343.4 APP BPET -19960917KH
26 97033138B SALT LAKE CITY UT 325.1 APP BPET -19970331SB
26 9703318E SALT LAKE CITY UT 382.5 APP BPET -19970331SE
26 970331LL SALT LAKE CITY UT 343.3 APP BPET -19970331LL
26 KDLU-LP ST. GEORGE UT 87.5 APP BDFCDTA -20060630AGQ
26 KDLU-LP ST. GEORGE UT 87.5 LIC BLTTL -19961024JB
27 NEW ORDERVILLE UT 38.1 APP BSEFDTT -20060630BJV
41 NEW BRIAN HEAD UT 9.7 APP BNPTT -20000831CNW
41 K41GE CEDAR CITY UT 16.1 APP BPTT -20060719AAK
41 NEW CEDAR CITY UT 20.1 APP BSFDTL -20060630BBD
41 K41GE CEDAR CITY UT 16.0 LIC BLTT -20030905AAT
41 NEW LONG VALLEY JUNCTION UT 32.3 APP BSEFDTT -20060630BJU
41 NEW PANGUITCH UT 42.3 APP BDCCDTT -20061004ABE
25 K69CT ST. GEROGE UT 87.5 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference

FHEAHF AR R R R R R R R

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 54

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
26 NEW KANAB UT BSEFDTT -20060630BHO

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
25 NEW KANAB UT 0.0 APP BSEFDTT -20060630BHM
26 NEW CEDAR CITY UT 67.5 APP BNPTTL -20000831EBO
26 K26GD GARFIELD COUNTY UT 168.8 LIC BLTT -20030814AKD
26 K26EA MILFORD, ETC. UT 175.4 LIC BLTT -19931130JE
26 97033138B SALT LAKE CITY UT 379.4 APP BPET -19970331SB
26 KDLU-LP ST. GEORGE UT 93.3 APP BDFCDTA -20060630AGQ
26 KDLU-LP ST. GEORGE UT 93.3 LIC BLTTL -19961024JB
27 NEW KANAB UT 0.0 APP BSEFDTT -20060630BHP
25 K69CT ST. GEROGE UT 93.4 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference

FHEAHF AR R R R R R R R
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 55

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
26 K26EA MILFORD, ETC. UT BLTT -19931130JE

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
19 KUES RICHFIELD UT 107.2 LIC BLEDT -20030429AAT
26 K26HY ELY NV 135.2 LIC BLTT -20050608ABK
26 NEW CEDAR CITY UT 108.2 APP BNPTTL -20000831EBO
26 K26GD GARFIELD COUNTY UT 105.4 LIC BLTT -20030814AKD
26 960917KH SALT LAKE CITY UT 254.8 APP BPET -19960917KH
26 9703318B SALT LAKE CITY UT 243.0 APP BPET -19970331SB
26 9703318E SALT LAKE CITY UT 298.3 APP BPET -19970331SE
26 970331LL SALT LAKE CITY UT 254.7 APP BPET -19970331LL
25 K69CT ST. GEROGE UT 163.7 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

FHEAHF AR R R R R R R R

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 56

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
26 K26EA MILFORD, ETC. UT BDFCDTA -20060712AEV

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
26 K26HY ELY NV 134.9 LIC BLTT -20050608ABK
26 NEW CEDAR CITY UT 108.5 APP BNPTTL -20000831EBO
26 K26GD GARFIELD COUNTY UT 105.6 LIC BLTT -20030814AKD
26 960917KH SALT LAKE CITY UT 254.6 APP BPET -19960917KH
26 9703318B SALT LAKE CITY UT 242.9 APP BPET -19970331SB
26 9703318E SALT LAKE CITY UT 298.1 APP BPET -19970331SE
26 970331LL SALT LAKE CITY UT 254.5 APP BPET -19970331LL
25 K69CT ST. GEROGE UT 163.9 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

FHEFHF AR R R R R R R R

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 57

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
26 KDLU-LP ST. GEORGE UT BDFCDTA -20060630AGQ

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
26 NEW CEDAR CITY UT 87.5 APP BNPTTL -20000831EBO
26 K26GD GARFIELD COUNTY UT 210.1 LIC BLTT -20030814AKD
26 K26EA MILFORD, ETC. UT 163.6 LIC BLTT -19931130JE
27 NEW ST. GEORGE UT 0.5 APP BNPTTL -20000831EDX
25 K69CT ST. GEROGE UT 0.1 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference

FHEAHF AR R R R R R R R



Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 58

Analysis of current record

Channel

Call
26 KDLU-LP ST.

City/State
GEORGE UT

Application Ref. No.

BLTTL

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call
18 KUEW
26 K67HO
26 NEW
26 K26GD
26 K26EA
27 NEW
41 KVBT-LP
41 NEW
25 K69CT

City/State
ST. GEORGE UT
LAUGHLIN NV
CEDAR CITY UT
GARFIELD COUNTY UT
MILFORD, ETC. UT
ST. GEORGE UT
SANTA CLARA, ETC. UT
ST. GEORGE UT
ST. GEROGE UT

Proposal causes no interference

Dist (km
0.

227.
87.
210.
163.

0.

30.

0.

0.

)
0
4
5
1
6
5
0
5
1

Status
LIC
APP
APP
LIC
LIC
APP
LIC
APP
APP

-19961024JB

Application Ref. No.

BLEDT -20020826ABB
BDISTTL -20060210ABE
BNPTTL -20000831EBO
BLTT -20030814AKD
BLTT -19931130JE

BNPTTL -20000831EDX
BLTT -198304141IE

BNPTTL -20000831EED

USERRECORD-01

FHEAHF AR R R R R R R R

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 59

Analysis of current record

Channel

Call
217 K27EJ

City/State
COLORADO CITY AZ

Application Ref. No.

BLTT

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call
27 KKTM-DT
27 NEW
27 NEW

217 KELV-LP
217 KELV-LP

217 NEW
217 NEW
217 NEW
217 K271ID
25 K69CT

City/State
FLAGSTAFF AZ
BOULDER CITY NV
GLENDALE NV
LAS VEGAS NV
LAS VEGAS NV
KANAB UT
ST. GEORGE UT
TOQUERVILLE & LEEDS UT
TROPIC & CANNONVILLE UT
ST. GEROGE UT

Dist (km)

255.
191.
134.
202.
202.

48

50.
48.
123.

51

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

1
4
3
6
5
L7
7
0
3
.2

Status
PLN
ADD
APP
LIC
APP
APP
APP
APP
Cp
APP

-199312221IF

Application Ref. No.

DTVPLN -DTVP0664
BPRM -19960725AAI
BSFDTT -20060630CQ0O
BLTT -19990225JE
BSTA -20060531AHF
BSFDTT -20060630BHP
BNPTTL -20000831EDX
BSFDTT -20060630BGD
BNPTT -20000815AAU

USERRECORD-01

FHEFHF AR R R R R R R R

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 60

Analysis of current record

Application Ref. No.

Channel Call City/State
27 K27GB MODENA, ETC. UT BLTT
Stations Potentially Affecting This Station
Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status
27 KKTM-DT FLAGSTAFF AZ 363.9 PLN
27 NEW BOULDER CITY NV 215.2 ADD
27 NEW GLENDALE NV 132.5 APP
27 KELV-LP LAS VEGAS NV 219.6 LIC
27 KELV-LP LAS VEGAS NV 219.4 APP
27 KJzz-DT SALT LAKE CITY UT 353.6 PLN
27 NEW ST. GEORGE UT 72.8 APP
27 NEW TOQUERVILLE & LEEDS UT 61.7 APP
27 K271D TROPIC & CANNONVILLE UT 146.3 CP
25 K69CT ST. GEROGE UT 72.7 APP

-20030207AAW

Application Ref. No.

DTVPLN -DTVP0664
BPRM -19960725AAI
BSFDTT -20060630CQ0O
BLTT -19990225JE
BSTA -20060531AHF
DTVPLN -DTVP0695
BNPTTL -20000831EDX
BSFDTT -20060630BGD
BNPTT -20000815AAU

USERRECORD-01

Figure 1
Sheet 26 of 33



Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

FHEAHF AR R R R R R R R

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 61

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
27 NEW ST. GEORGE UT BNPTTL -20000831EDX

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
26 KDLU-LP ST. GEORGE UT 0.5 APP BDFCDTA -20060630AGQ
26 KDLU-LP ST. GEORGE UT 0.5 LIC BLTTL -19961024JB
27 K27EJ COLORADO CITY AZ 50.7 LIC BLTT -199312221IF
27 KKTM-DT FLAGSTAFF AZ 297.5 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0664
27 NEW BOULDER CITY NV 165.6 ADD BPRM -19960725AAT
27 NEW GLENDALE NV 94.4 APP BSEFDTT -20060630CQ0O
27 KELV-LP LAS VEGAS NV 174.1 LIC BLTT -19990225JE
27 KELV-LP LAS VEGAS NV 173.9 APP BSTA -20060531AHF
27 K27GB MODENA, ETC. UT 72.8 LIC BLTT -20030207AAW
27 NEW TOQUERVILLE & LEEDS UT 36.0 APP BSEFDTT -20060630BGD
27 K271D TROPIC & CANNONVILLE UT 150.0 CP BNPTT -20000815AAU
42 NEW LITTLEFIELD AZ 37.5 APP BNPTTL -20000831CBZ
42 NEW SAINT GEORGE UT 25.0 APP BNPTTL -20000830AEY
42 NEW ST. GEORGE UT 0.0 APP BNPTTL -20000831EEE
42 NEW ST. GEORGE UT 0.5 APP BNPTTL -20000828AZW
42 NEW ST. GEORGE UT 0.5 APP BNPTTL -20000828AGE
25 K69CT ST. GEROGE UT 0.5 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference

FHEFHF AR R R R R R R R

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 62

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
28 NEW CEDAR CITY UT BNPTTL -20000831EBQ

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
27 NEW ORDERVILLE UT 38.1 APP BSEFDTT -20060630BJV
28 NEW KINGMAN AZ 289.0 APP BNPTTL -20000831BZS
28 KVPX-LP LAS VEGAS NV 261.2 LIC BLTTL -20060619ABZ
28 K28IT KANAB UT 67.5 CP BNPTT -20000807AGM
28 K28GzZ ORANGEVILLE UT 232.5 LIC BLTT -20030806ABG
28 K28GM RURAL GARFIELD COUNT UT 124.1 LIC BLTT -20030814AKC
28 K28GQ RURAL IRON, ETC. UT 108.2 LIC BLTT -20030630ACO
28 KSTU SALT LAKE CITY UT 344.0 CP MOD BMPCDT -20060609ABM
28 KSTU-DT SALT LAKE CITY UT 344.0 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0730
28 K28EA WASHINGTON, ETC. UT 103.8 LIC BLTT -199508221IF
29 NEW ALTON UT 38.1 APP BSEFDTT -20060630BHT
43 K431I0 BRIAN HEAD UT 9.7 CP BNPTT -20000831CNM
43 K43IK CEDAR CITY UT 20.1 cCp BNPTTL -20000807AEF
43 K43JT CEDAR CITY, ETC. UT 16.0 LIC BLTT -20060130AIB
43 NEW LONG VALLEY JUNCTION UT 32.3 APP BDCCDTT -20061003ACR
43 NEW PANQUITCH UT 42.3 APP BDCCDTT -20061004ABC
25 K69CT ST. GEROGE UT 87.5 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

FHEAHF AR R R R R R R R
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 63

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
28 K281IT KANAB UT BNPTT -20000807AGM

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
27 NEW KANAB UT 0.0 APP BSEFDTT -20060630BHP
28 NEW KINGMAN AZ 249.2 APP BNPTTL -20000831BZS
28 K281IM TUSAYAN AZ 123.8 CP BNPTTL -20000828AIB
28 KVPX-LP LAS VEGAS NV 251.0 LIC BLTTL -20060619ABZ
28 NEW CEDAR CITY UT 67.5 APP BNPTTL -20000831EBQ
28 K28GM RURAL GARFIELD COUNT UT 168.8 LIC BLTT -20030814AKC
28 K28GQ RURAL IRON, ETC. UT 175.4 LIC BLTT -20030630ACO
28 K28EA WASHINGTON, ETC. UT 121.3 LIC BLTT -199508221IF
25 K69CT ST. GEROGE UT 93.4 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

FHEAHF AR R R R R R R R

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 64

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
28 K28EA WASHINGTON, ETC. UT BLTT -199508221IF

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
27 NEW ST. GEORGE UT 29.8 APP BNPTTL -20000831EDX
28 NEW KINGMAN AZ 217.9 APP BNPTTL -20000828BIO
28 NEW KINGMAN AZ 218.7 APP BNPTTL -20000831BZS
28 KVPX-LP LAS VEGAS NV 162.1 LIC BLTTL -20060619ABZ
28 K28EU LAUGHLIN, ETC. NV 225.5 LIC BLTTL -19960523JA
28 NEW CEDAR CITY UT 103.8 APP BNPTTL -20000831EBQ
28 K28IT KANAB UT 121.3 CP BNPTT -20000807AGM
28 K28GM RURAL GARFIELD COUNT UT 221.1 LIC BLTT -20030814AKC
28 K28GQ RURAL IRON, ETC. UT 160.5 LIC BLTT -20030630ACO
29 NEW BLOOMINGTON UT 29.2 APP BSEFDTT -20060630AKY
29 NEW ST. GEORGE, ETC. UT 29.4 APP BSFDTL -20060630CQV
43 K43CC SANTA CLARA UT 0.7 LIC BLTT -198902243S
25 K69CT ST. GEROGE UT 29.3 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference

FHEAHF AR R R R R R R R

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 65

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
29 K29FA MODENA UT BLTT -20030207ABA

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
29 KVCW LAS VEGAS NV 219.5 APP BMPCDT -20060630AAT
29 KFBT-DT LAS VEGAS NV 227.1 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0755
29 KVCW LAS VEGAS NV 219.5 CP BPCDT -19991101AKC
29 KOOG-DT OGDEN UT 354.0 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0O770
29 KUPX PROVO UT 353.6 LIC BLCDT -20020510AAP
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29 NEW ST. GEORGE, ETC. UT 72.7 APP BSFDTL -20060630CQV
29 K29GJ TROPIC & CANNONVILLE UT 146.3 LIC BLTT -20051209AEW
29 K64BE VIRGIN UT 69.5 CP BPTT -20050913ABV
25 K69CT ST. GEROGE UT 72.7 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

FHEAHF AR R R R R R R R

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 66

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
29 K64BE VIRGIN UT BPTT -20050913ABV

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
29 KVCW LAS VEGAS NV 208.7 APP BMPCDT -20060630AAT
29 KFBT-DT LAS VEGAS NV 215.7 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0755
29 KVCW LAS VEGAS NV 208.7 CP BPCDT -19991101AKC
29 NEW ALTON UT 63.4 APP BSEFDTT -20060630BHT
29 NEW BLOOMINGTON UT 35.7 APP BSEFDTT -20060630AKY
29 K29FA MODENA UT 69.5 LIC BLTT -20030207ABA
29 KOOG-DT OGDEN UT 391.2 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0O770
29 KUPX PROVO UT 390.8 LIC BLCDT -20020510AAP
29 NEW ST. GEORGE, ETC. UT 35.5 APP BSFDTL -20060630CQV
29 K29GJ TROPIC & CANNONVILLE UT 114.9 LIC BLTT -20051209AEW
30 K30DE APPLE VALLEY UT 15.3 LIC BLTTL -199107091IX
25 K69CT ST. GEROGE UT 35.6 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference

FHEFHF AR R R R R R R R

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 67

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
32 KMBU-LP ENTERPRISE UT BLTT -199403251IF

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
32 KCFG FLAGSTAFF AZ 342.0 CP MOD BMPCDT -20060329A0P
32 KCFG-DT FLAGSTAFF AZ 312.5 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0851
32 KMCC-DT LAKE HAVASU CITY AZ 332.7 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0852
32 K32CJ ELY NV 201.4 LIC BLTT -198906261IJ
32 KMCC LAUGHLIN NV 283.0 APP BPRM -20000328AAN
32 KMCC LAUGHLIN NV 215.0 CP MOD BMPCDT -20040527ALR
32 K32DC KANAB UT 112.1 LIC BLTT -199108191IE
32 K32AG PAROWAN UT 70.1 LIC BLTT -198212131J
32 KUTH PROVO UT 341.6 LIC BLCT -20041018AAS
32 NEW ROCKVILLE UT 68.3 APP BSEFDTT -20060630AKR
32 K32FQ ST. GEORGE, ETC. UT 50.4 LIC BLTT -20030228AKR
47 K47AK WASHINGTON, ETC. UT 44.6 LIC BLTT -20040614AAT
25 K69CT ST. GEROGE UT 50.5 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

FHEAHF AR R R R R R R R

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 68



Analysis of current record

Chann
32

Chan
32
32
32
32
32
32
32
32
32
32
32
32
25

el Call
K32DC

City/State
KANAB UT

Application Ref. No.
-19910819IE

BLTT

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Call
KCFG
KCFG-DT
KMCC-DT
KMCC
KMCC
KMBU-LP
KMBU-LP
NEW
K32AG
KUTH
NEW
K32FQ
K69CT

City/State Dis
FLAGSTAFF AZ

FLAGSTAFF AZ

LAKE HAVASU CITY AZ
LAUGHLIN NV

LAUGHLIN NV

ENTERPRISE UT

ENTERPRISE UT

LONG VALLEY JUNCTION UT
PAROWAN UT

PROVO UT

ROCKVILLE UT

ST. GEORGE, ETC. UT

ST. GEROGE UT

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

t(k

249.
218.
317.
279.
224.
112.

112

49.
95.
361.

46.
93.
93.

Application Ref. No.

-20060329AJP
-DTVP0851
-DTVP0852
-20000328AAN
-20040527ALR
-20060630AGS
-19940325IF
-20060630BLX
-198212131J
-20041018AAS
-20060630AKR
-20030228AKR

m) Status

7 CP MOD BMPCDT
6 PLN DTVPLN
0 PLN DTVPLN
8 APP BPRM

1 CP MOD BMPCDT
1 APP BDFCDTA
.1 LIC BLTT

6 APP BSEDTT
7 LIC BLTT

4 LIC BLCT

3 APP BSEDTT
3 LIC BLTT

4 APP USERRECORD-01

FHEAHF AR R R R R R R R

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 69

Analysis of current record

Chann
32

Chan
31
32
32
32
32
32
32
32
32
32
32
32
32
32
32
32
32
33
47
47
25

-198212131J

Application Ref. No.

-19950130JH
-20060329AJP
-DTVP0851
-DTVP0852
-198906261IJ
-20000328AAN
-20040527ALR
-20061003ACG
-20060630AGS
-19940325IF
-20040422AAL
-199108191IE
-20060630BLX
-20030806ABF
-20041018AAS
-20060630AKR
-20030228AKR
-19950113JA
-20000831C0J
-20051227AGL

el Call City/State Application Ref. No.
K32AG PAROWAN UT BLTT

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Call City/State Dist (km) Status
K31EI CEDAR CITY UT 28.8 LIC BLTT
KCFG FLAGSTAFF AZ 345.3 CP MOD BMPCDT
KCFG-DT FLAGSTAFF AZ 314.2 PLN DTVPLN
KMCC-DT LAKE HAVASU CITY AZ 381.7 PLN DTVPLN
K32CJ ELY NV 204.3 LIC BLTT
KMCC LAUGHLIN NV 336.2 APP BPRM
KMCC LAUGHLIN NV 271.0 CP MOD BMPCDT
NEW CIRCLEVILLE, ETC. UT 76.7 APP BDCCDTT
KMBU-LP ENTERPRISE UT 70.1 APP BDFCDTA
KMBU-LP ENTERPRISE UT 70.1 LIC BLTT
K32GE FILLMORE UT 144.2 LIC BLTT
K32DC KANAB UT 95.7 LIC BLTT
NEW LONG VALLEY JUNCTION UT 55.3 APP BSEFDTT
K32FR ORANGEVILLE UT 220.2 LIC BLTT
KUTH PROVO UT 285.4 LIC BLCT
NEW ROCKVILLE UT 77.1 APP BSEDTT
K32FQ ST. GEORGE, ETC. UT 101.4 LIC BLTT
K33EB CEDAR CITY, ETC UT 28.8 LIC BLTT
K47JF BRIAN HEAD UT 21.2 CP BNPTT
K471IS CEDAR CITY UT 23.2 LIC BLTT
K69CT ST. GEROGE UT 101.4 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

FHEAHF AR R R R R R R R

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 70

Analysis of current record

Channel

32

Call
K32FQ ST.

City/State
GEORGE, ETC. UT

Application Ref. No.
-20030228AKR

BLTT
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Chan
32
32
32
32
32
32
32
32
32
32
32
33
47
25

Stations

Call
KCFG
KCFG-DT
KMCC-DT
KMCC
KMCC
KMBU-LP
KMBU-LP
K32DC
K32AG
KUTH
NEW
K33GE
K47AK
K69CT

City/State
FLAGSTAFF AZ
FLAGSTAFF AZ
LAKE HAVASU CITY AZ
LAUGHLIN NV
LAUGHLIN NV
ENTERPRISE UT
ENTERPRISE UT
KANAB UT
PAROWAN UT
PROVO UT
ROCKVILLE UT
ST. GEORGE, ETC. UT
WASHINGTON, ETC. UT
ST. GEROGE UT

Proposal causes no interference

Dist (km
297.
269.
284.
236.
170.

50.

Potentially Affecting This Station

Application Ref. No.

-20060329AJP
-DTVP0851
-DTVP0852
-20000328AAN
-20040527ALR
-20060630AGS
-19940325IF
-199108191IE
-198212131J
-20041018AAS
-20060630AKR
-20040326AKP
-20040614AATI

) Status

8 CP MOD BMPCDT

2 PLN DTVPLN

8 PLN DTVPLN

7 APP BPRM

3 CP MOD BMPCDT

4 APP BDFCDTA
.4 LIC BLTT

3 LIC BLTT

4 LIC BLTT

6 LIC BLCT

0 APP BSEDTT

0 LIC BLTT

3 LIC BLTT

1 APP USERRECORD-01

FHEAHF AR R R R R R R R

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 71

Analysis of current record

Chann
33

Chan
32
33

el Call
K33EB

City/State

Application Ref. No.

CEDAR CITY, ETC UT

BLTT

-19950113JA

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Call
K32AG
KVCwW
NEW
NEW
NEW
NEW
K33FW
K33DU
K33GE
K33HX
K34AG
K48FJ
K69CT

City/State
PAROWAN UT
LAS VEGAS NV
LONG VALLEY JUNCTION UT
MODENA, BERYL, ETC. UT
ORDERVILLE UT
ROCKVILLE/SPRINGDALE UT
RURAL BEAVER, ETC. UT
RURAL SEVIER COUNTY UT
ST. GEORGE, ETC. UT
TROPIC & CANNONVILLE UT
PAROWAN UT
PAROWAN, ETC. UT
ST. GEROGE UT

Dist (km
28.
267.
32.
79.
41,
52.
108.
137.
87.
69.
28.
28.
87.

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

) Status Application Ref. No.

8 LIC BLTT -198212131J0
9 LIC BLCT -19890810KE
1 APP BSEDTT -20060630BLW
1 APP BSEDTT -20060630BHY
6 APP BSEDTT -20060630BLT
2 APP BSEDTT -20060630ANA
7 LIC BLTT -20020916AAG
8 LIC BLTT -1992092211
1 LIC BLTT -20040326AKP
5 LIC BLTT -20040825AAX
8 LIC BLTT -198212131IK
7 LIC BLTT -199504151IF
2 APP USERRECORD-01

FHEAHF AR R R R R R R R

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 72

Analysis of current record

Chann
33

Chan
32

el Call
K33GE ST.

City/State
GEORGE, ETC.

uT

Application Ref. No.
BLTT

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Call
K32FQ
KVCW
K33EB
NEW
K33FW
K33HX
K34FsS
K48JD

City/State
ST. GEORGE,
LAS VEGAS NV
CEDAR CITY, ETC UT
ROCKVILLE/SPRINGDALE UT
RURAL BEAVER, ETC. UT
TROPIC & CANNONVILLE UT
ST. GEORGE, ETC. UT
SANTA CLARA & WASHIN UT

ETC. UT

Dist (km
0.

180.
87.

49.
163.
150.

0.

27.

-20040326AKP

) Status Application Ref. No.

0 LIC BLTT -20030228AKR
8 LIC BLCT -19890810KE
1 LIC BLTT -19950113JA
0 APP BSEDTT -20060630ANA
6 LIC BLTT -20020916AAG
4 LIC BLTT -20040825AAX
0 LIC BLTT -20030228ALI
3 CP BNPTT -20000830BEB
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25 K69CT ST. GEROGE UT 0.1 APP USERRECORD-01
Proposal causes no interference

FHEAHF AR R R R R R R R

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 73

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
25 K69CT ST. GEROGE UT USERRECORD-01

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist (km) Status Application Ref. No.
24 K24CY ST. GEORGE UT 0.1 LIC BLTT -19930730JE
25 KUSK-DT PRESCOTT AZ 294.8 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0591
25 KTUD-CA LAS VEGAS NV 180.7 LIC BLTTA -20030124AGI
25 NEW MESQUITE NV 50.2 APP BSEFDTT -20060630CQL
25 K25GY MODENA, ETC. UT 72.7 LIC BLTT -20030207AAZ
25 K25HB VIRGIN UT 35.6 LIC BLTT -20030905AA0
26 KDLU-LP ST. GEORGE UT 0.1 APP BDFCDTA -20060630AGQ
26 KDLU-LP ST. GEORGE UT 0.1 LIC BLTTL -19961024JB
Total scenarios = 2

Result key: 1

Scenario 1 Affected station 73  K69CT

Before Analysis

Results for: 25A UT ST. GEROGE USERRECORDO1 APP

HAAT 76.0 m, ATV ERP 0.1 kw

POPULATION AREA (sg km)
within Noise Limited Contour 36788 636.5
not affected by terrain losses 36788 634.5
lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0
lost to additional IX by ATV 0 0.0
lost to ATV IX only 0 0.0
lost to all IX 0 0.0
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 1

Result key: 2

Scenario 2 Affected station 73  K69CT

Before Analysis

Results for: 25A UT ST. GEROGE USERRECORDO1 APP

HAAT 76.0 m, ATV ERP 0.1 kw

POPULATION AREA (sg km)
within Noise Limited Contour 36788 636.5
not affected by terrain losses 36788 634.5
lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0
lost to additional IX by ATV 30530 538.7
lost to ATV IX only 30530 538.7
lost to all IX 30530 538.7
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 2

26A UT ST. GEORGE BDFCDTA 20060630AGQ APP
Proposal fails scenario 2 received IX increased to 83.0%

Proposed station is MX

25A UT ST. GEROGE USERRECORDO1 APP

Proposal MX with group in scenario 2 of station 73
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